

CITY OF STONECREST, GEORGIA

Honorable Mayor Jason Lary, Sr.

Council Member Jimmy Clanton, Jr. – District 1

Council Member Rob Turner- District 2

Council Member Jazzmin Cobble – District 3

Council Member George Turner- District 4

Vacant – District 5

CITY COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA

October 28, 2019 7:00 p.m. 3120 Stonecrest Blvd. Suite 190 Stonecrest, Georgia

- I. CALL TO ORDER: Mayor Jason Lary
- II. ROLL CALL: Megan Reid, City Clerk
- III. INVOCATION
- IV. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- V. AWARDS AND HONORS
- VI. APPROVAL OF THE COUNCIL AGENDA
- VII. MINUTES:
 - a. Approval of the October 14, 2019 City Council Meeting Minutes
 - b. Approval of the October 23, 2019 Called Meeting Minutes
- VIII. PRESENTATIONS:
 - a. Presentation by Mayor Jason Lary
- IX. PUBLIC COMMENTS
- X. APPOINTMENTS:
- **XI. PUBLIC HEARINGS:**

- a. RZ 19-0007
- b. RZ 19-0008
- c. Ordinance for text amendment TMOD 19-003
- d. Ordinance for text amendment TMOD 19-005
- e. Ordinance for text amendment TMOD 19-006

XII. NEW BUSINESS:

- a. RZ19-0007- 1st Reading
- b. RZ19-0008-1st Reading
- c. Ordinance for text amendment TMOD 19-003- 1st Reading
- d. Ordinance for text amendment TMOD 19-005- 1st Reading
- e. Ordinance for text amendment TMOD 19-006- 1st Reading
- f. Discount Store Ordinance- 2019-10-001- 1st Reading
- g. Party House Ordinance–2019-10-002-1st Reading
- h. Floodplain Insurance Ordinance- 2019-10-003- 1st Reading

XIII. OLD BUSINESS:

XIV. EXECUTIVE SESSION:

WHEN AN EXECUTIVE SESSION IS REQUIRED, ONE WILL BE CALLED FOR THE FOLLOWING ISSUES: 1) PERSONNEL, 2) LITIGATION, 3) REAL ESTATE

- XV. CITY MANAGER COMMENTS
- XVI. CITY ATTORNEY COMMENTS
- XVII. MAYOR AND COUNCIL COMMENTS

XVIII. ADJOURNMENT

Americans with Disabilities Act

The City of Stonecrest does not discriminate on the basis of disability in its programs, services, activities and employment practices.

If you need auxiliary aids and services for effective communication (such as a sign language interpreter, an assistive listening device or print material in digital format) or reasonable modification to programs, services or activities contact the ADA Coordinator, Megan Reid, as soon as possible, preferably 2 days before the activity or event.